PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arun K. GHOSH	07/13/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois	
Street Address:	352 Henry Administration Building	
Internal Address:	201 S. Wright Street	
City:	Urbana	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11763342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508135740

Email: shou@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Bolin

Address Line 1: Morrision & Foerester LLP

Address Line 2: 755 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 578352001703

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly A. Bolin

Total Attachments: 2

500305010

source=ghosh.assign#page1.tif source=ghosh.assign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019493 FRAME: 0415

.H \$40.00



ASSIGNMENT

I, Arun K. Ghosh of 1407 Clinton Place, River Forest, Illinois 60305, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to me by The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a public corporation of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 201 S. Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, its successors and assigns, an undivided part interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Inhibitors of Memapsin 2 and Use Thereof" described in U.S. Serial No. 09/603,713 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 27, 2000, by Jordan J.N. Tang and Arun K. Ghosh, which claims priority to (1) U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/141,363 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 1999; (2) U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/168,060 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 30, 1999; (3) U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60//177,836 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 25, 2000; (4) U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/178,368 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 27, 2000; and (5) U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/210,292 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 8, 2000, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executor and administrator, with said corporation and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation, and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

1251994v1

OMRF (82 20487/266

PATENT REEL: 019493 FRAME: 0416 Title: "Inhibitors of Memapsin 2 and Use Thereof" By: Jordan J.N. Taug and Arun K. Ghosh Filed: June 27, 2000 ASSIGNMENT

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 13	day of, 2000.
	Arun K. Ghosh
State of Illinois	J Man IX. Ghosh
,	
County of <u>Cook</u>	
Then personally appeared the above na foregoing instrument to be his free act and dec	nmed Arun K. Ghosh and acknowledged the ed, before me this 13 to day of
	- Emily Lam
My Commission expires: 03/01/2004	Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
EIVILY LAIM
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 3/1/04

2

1251994v(

RECORDED: 06/28/2007

OMRF 182 20487/266